

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19915/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2017 in AS No.321/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

A V BABY GIRIJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A V RAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of Resp.No.14 from the memo of parties of the special leave petition)

Date : 11-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.
 Mr. Mr. Mukund Pandey, Adv.
 For Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER