## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8907/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2017 in AS No. 321/2001 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SUJALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

A.V. BABY GIRIJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59743/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.59742/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59748/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.59745/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT )

Date: 04-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith B. Marar, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, AOR
Ms. Anubhav Anand Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R List next week alongwith SLP (C) No. 19915 of 2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER