SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19915/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2017 in AS No.321/2001 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

A V BABY GIRIJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A V RAJAN & ORS.

(With appln.(s) for deleting the name of respondent and for substituted service)

WITH

Date: 11-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Renjith B. Marar,Adv. Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal,AOR Mr. Anubhav Anand Pandey,Adv. Mr. Krishna Das Villadath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List next week.

The case will not be adjourned any further on any ground.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander) Branch Officer